total camp water use shall not exceed forty-nine (49) cubic metres per day. Drill water shall be obtained from water 
source(s) proximal to the drilling targets, as outlined in the application, and shall not exceed 250 cubic metres per day. The 
volume of water for all purposed under this licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per 
day. 

Are the method(s) of extraction the same as those considered in the existing licence?              X Yes     No 

Describe the method(s) of extraction: Baffinland will equip all water intake hoses with a screen of an appropriate mesh size